
NAZIONE CITTÀ SEDE RESPONSABILE RUOLO E-MAIL

Austria Graz Kunstuniversität Graz Elisabeth Aman Erasmus 
Coordinator e.aman@kug.ac.at

Austria Wien Friedrich Gulda School of Music Wien Claudia Randles Erasmus 
Coordinator international@gulda-school-of-music.com

Austria Wien JAM MUSIC LAB Private University for Jazz and 
Popular Music Wien Claudia Randles Erasmus 

Coordinator claudia.randles@jammusiclab.com

Austria Wien Musik und Kunst Privatuniversität der Stadt 
Wien Elisabeth Zelch Erasmus 

Coordinator e.zelch@muk.ac.at

Austria Wien VMI - Vienna Music Institute Martina Beer Erasmus 
Coordinator martina.beer@vmi.at

Belgium Liège Conservatoire royal de Liège Clara Larrauri 
Escamilla

Erasmus 
Coordinator relations.internationales@crlg.be

Belgio Mons ARTS²  École Supérieure des Arts Clara Larrauri 
Escamilla

Erasmus 
Coordinator clara.larrauriescamilla@artsaucarre.be

Bulgaria Plovdiv Akademiya za Muzikalno Tantzovo i 
Izobrazitelno Izkustvo Plovdiv Gina Kafedzhian Erasmus 

Coordinator gina.kafedjian@artacademyplovdiv.com

Bulgaria Sofia National Music Academy "Prof. Pancho 
Vladigerov" Petya Kissimova Erasmus 

Coordinator info@nma.bg

Cyprus Nicosia University of Nicosia Marianna Michael Erasmus 
Coordinator michael.mar@unic.ac.cy

Denmark Arhus Det Jyske Musikkonservatorium Erasmus 
Coordinator

Erasmus 
Coordinator line@musikkons.dk

Denmark København Det Kongelige Danske Musikkonservatorium Dani Sanjoto Erasmus 
Coordinator dani.sanjoto@dkdm.dk

Denmark Odense Syddansk Musikkonservatorium Jesper Asp Erasmus 
Coordinator asp@sdmk.dk

Estonia Tallinn Eesti Muusika- ja Teatriakadeemia Mari Köhler Erasmus 
Coordinator erasmus@eamt.ee

France Strasbourg Haute école des arts du Rhin Sylvia Mesa Erasmus 
Coordinator sylvia.mesa@hear.fr

Finland Helsinki Metropolia Ammattikorkeakoulu Tia-Maria Sjoblom Erasmus 
Coordinator Tia-Maria.Sjoblom@metropolia.fi

ELENCO SEDI PARTNER ERASMUS
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Germany Detmold Hochschule für Musik Detmold Vanessa Lange Erasmus 
Coordinator vanessa.lange@hfm-detmold.de

Germany Freiburg Hochschule für Musik Freiburg Jacqueline Pfann Erasmus 
Coordinator j.pfann@mh-freiburg.de

Germany Hamburg Hochschule für Musik und Theater Hamburg Christiane Brueck Erasmus 
Coordinator christiane.brueck@hfmt-hamburg.de

Germany Leipzig Hochschule für Musik und Theater »Felix 
Mendelssohn Bartholdy« Leipzig Sebastian Clever Erasmus 

Coordinator erasmus@hmt-leipzig.de

Germany Lübeck Musikhochschule Lübeck Harms Berit Erasmus 
Coordinator Berit.Harms@mh-luebeck.de

Germany Mannheim Staatlichen Hochschule für Musik und 
Darstellende Kunst Mannheim Timothy Sharp Erasmus 

Coordinator timothy.sharp@staff.muho-mannheim.de

Germany Nürnberg Hochschule für Musik Nürnberg Dorothea Erdei Erasmus 
Coordinator dorothea.erdei@hfm-nuernberg.de

Germany Saarbrücken Hochschule für Musik Saar Susanne Rech Erasmus 
Coordinator s.rech@hfm.saarland.de

Germany Stuttgart Staatliche Hochschule für Musik und 
Darstellende Kunst Stuttgart Hendrikje Mautner Erasmus 

Coordinator hendrikje.mautner@hmdk-stuttgart.de

Germany Trossingen Staatliche Hochschule für Musik Trossingen Birgit Hermle-
Marquart

Erasmus 
Coordinator birgit.hermle-marquart@mh-trossingen.de

Germany Weimar Hochschule für Musik Franz Liszt Weimar Sandra Domanetzki Erasmus 
Coordinator sandra.domanetzki@hfm-weimar.de

Germany Würzburg Hochschule für Musik Würzburg Irina Villani Erasmus 
Coordinator irina.villani@hfm-wuerzburg.de

Greece Kerkira (Corfu) Ionio Panepistimio Ioanna Avloniti Erasmus 
Coordinator eras-inc@ionio.gr

Hungary Budapest Liszt Ferenc Zeneművészeti Egyetem Kristóf Kovács Erasmus 
Coordinator kovacs.kristof@zeneakademia.hu

Ireland Dublin RIAM Royal Irish Academy of Music Deborah Kelleher Erasmus 
Coordinator deborahkelleher@riam.ie

Latvia Riga Jāzepa Vītola Latvijas Mūzikas akadēmija Maija Sīpola Erasmus 
Coordinator maija.sipola@jvlma.lv

Lithuania Vilnius Lietuvos Muzikos ir Teatro Akademija Rima Rimsaite Erasmus 
Coordinator rima.rimsaite@lmta.lt
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Netherlands Amsterdam Amsterdamse Hogeschool voor de Kunsten Ruth Graf-Fleet Erasmus 
Coordinator Ruth.Graf-Fleet@ahk.nl

Norway Oslo Norges musikkhøgskole Marita Stortjønnli-
Solvang

Erasmus 
Coordinator marita.stortjonnli-solvang@nmh.no

Norway Stavanger Universitetet i Stavanger Mona Heimdal Erasmus 
Coordinator mona.heimdal@uis.no

Poland Katowice Akademia Muzyczna im. Karola 
Szymanowskiego w Katowicach

Władysław 
Szymański

Erasmus 
Coordinator rektor@am.katowice.pl

Poland Kraków Akademia Muzyczna im. Krzysztofa 
Pendereckiego w Krakowie Karolina Jarosz Erasmus 

Coordinator karolina.jarosz@amuz.krakow.pl

Poland Lódz Akademia Muzyczna im. Grazyny i Kiejstuta 
Bacewiczow w Lodzi Dorota Rossowska Erasmus 

Coordinator international@amuz.lodz.pl

Poland Poznań Akademia Muzyczna im. Ignacego Jana 
Paderewskiego w Poznaniu Barbara Baszuk Erasmus 

Coordinator bbaszuk@amuz.edu.pl

Poland Warszawa Uniwersytet Muzyczny Fryderyka Chopina Emilia Lipka Erasmus 
Coordinator erasmus@chopin.edu.pl

Poland Wrocław Akademia Muzyczna im. Karola Lipińskiego we 
Wrocławiu Maria Brzuchowska Erasmus 

Coordinator maria.brzuchowska@amkl.edu.pl

Romania București Universitatea Națională de Muzică din București Cezar Paul-Badescu Erasmus 
Coordinator cezar.paul.badescu@unmb.ro

Romania Cluj-Napoca Academia Națională de Muzică „Gheorghe 
Dima" Samuel Pop-Paszti Erasmus 

Coordinator popsami@amgd.ro

Romania Iași Universitatea Națională de Arte "George 
Enescu" Iași Felicia Balan Erasmus 

Coordinator erasmus.arteiasi.ro@gmail.com

Romania Timisoara Universitatea de Vest din Timisoara Cristina Cojocaru Erasmus 
Coordinator cristina.cojocaru@e-uvt.ro

Serbia Belgrade Univerzitet Umetnosti u Beogradu Goran Bogunovic Erasmus 
Coordinator goran.bogunovic@arts.bg.ac.rs

Slovakia Banská Bystrica Akadémia umení v Banskej Bystrici Peter Vítko Erasmus 
Coordinator peter.vitko@aku.sk

Spain Alicante Conservatorio Superior de Música Óscar Esplá 
de Alicante

Antonio Ballester 
Corbí

Erasmus 
Coordinator internacional.csmalicante@gmail.com

Spain Barcelona Fundació Conservatori Liceu Marta Mensa Erasmus 
Coordinator administracio@conservatori-liceu.es
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Spain Castellón Conservatori Superior de Música de Castellón 
"Salvador Seguí"

Antoni Cotanda 
Peñarrocha

Erasmus 
Coordinator erasmus@conservatorisuperiorcastello.com

Spain Córdoba Conservatorio Superior de Música "Rafael 
Orozco" de Córdoba Inmaculada Morales Erasmus 

Coordinator erasmus@csmcordoba.com

Spain Granada Real Conservatorio Superior de música Victoria 
Eugenia de Granada

Javier Linares
Vanesa Tineo

Erasmus 
Coordinator erasmus@conservatoriosuperiorgranada.com

Spain Las Palmas Conservatorio Superior de Música de Canarias Jose María Curbelo Erasmus 
Coordinator erasmus.gc@csmc.es

Spain Madrid Escuela Superior de Canto de Madrid Julio A. Muñoz 
Ortega

Erasmus 
Coordinator direccion@escm.es

Spain Málaga Conservatorio Superior de Música de Málaga María Teresa Sala 
Milvaques

Erasmus 
Coordinator internacionalcsmm@gmail.com

Spain Oviedo Conservatorio Superior de Música "Eduardo 
Martínez Torner" del Principado de Asturias

Ignacio Germán 
González Yagüe

Erasmus 
Coordinator international@consmupa.com

Spain Salamanca Conservatorio Superior de Música de Castilla y 
León Claudia Do Minh Erasmus 

Coordinator erasmus@coscyl.com

Spain Sevilla Conservatorio Superior de Música Manuel 
Castillo de Sevilla

Israel Sánchez 
López

Erasmus 
Coordinator director@consev.es

Spain Valencia Conservatori Superior de Música “Joaquín 
Rodrigo” de València Maria Carbonell Erasmus 

Coordinator maria.carbonell@csmvalencia.es

Spain Vigo Conservatorio Superior de Música de Vigo Jose L. Fernandez Erasmus 
Coordinator erasmus@csmvigo.com

Turkey Ankara Hacettepe Üniversitesi Erasmus 
Coordinator

Erasmus 
Coordinator abofisi@hacettepe.edu.tr

Turkey Istanbul Mimar Sinan Güzel Sanatlar Üniversitesi Emine Ebru Bogenç 
Sasa

Erasmus 
Coordinator ebru.bogenc.sasa@msgsu.edu.tr

Turkey Izmir Dokuz Eylul University of Izmir Olgun Çiçek Erasmus 
Coordinator agreement@deu.edu.tr

Turkey Malatya İnönü Üniversitesi Ahmet Kızılay Erasmus 
Coordinator rektor@inonu.edu.tr

Turkey Nevşehir Nevşehir Hacı Bektaş Veli Üniversitesi Erasmus 
Coordinator

Erasmus 
Coordinator erasmus@nevsehir.edu.tr

Turkey Samsun OMÜ Ondokuz Mayıs Üniversitesi Mehmet Tütüncü Erasmus 
Coordinator mehmet.tutuncu@omu.edu.tr
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